270 VDC PC 64 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2002 TELEDYNE RELAYS
270VDCPC\072002\Q1
1-10A, 270 Vdc
DC Solid-State Power Controller
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Temperature-independent
current rating and overload
protection

Bias Current (On)
 Vbias= 5 Vdc, Vctrl= 2.4 Vdc 45 mA
Control Voltage (High) 2.0 V
Control Voltage (Low) 0.8 V
Control Current (High) 50 mA
 Vctrl= 2.4 Vdc
Control Current (Low) 10 mA
 Vctrl= 0.8 Vdc
OUTPUT (LOAD) SPECIFICATION
MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Rated Line Voltage 210 270 330 Vdc
Rated Load Current
PC27001-47XX 1.0 A
PC27002-47XX 2.0 A
PC27005-47XX 5.0 A
PC27007.5-47XX 7.5 A
PC27010-47XX 10.0 A
Output Leakage Current 500 mA
Output On-Resistance
PC27001-47XX 0.64 Ohm
PC27002-47XX 0.32 Ohm
PC27005-47XX 0.16 Ohm
PC27007.5-47XX 0.10 Ohm
PC27010-47XX 0.10 Ohm
Part Number* Description
PC27001-47XX 1 Amp, 270 Vdc Solid-State Power Controller
PC27002-47XX 2 Amp, 270 Vdc Solid-State Power Controller
PC27005-47XX 5 Amp, 270 Vdc Solid-State Power Controller
PC27007.5-47XX 7.5 Amp, 270 Vdc Solid-State Power Controller
PC27010-47XX 10 Amp, 270 Vdc Solid-State Power Controller
* The last two digits in the part number denote the screen level in conformance test.
XX = 00 is a W level screened
XX= 01 is a Y level screened
(EXAMPLE: PC27005-4701 is “Y” level screened) (For Y, W level screen chart, see page xyz)